Revision DS20151125 - 1 of 5 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
RFXF0008
1:2.78 SMT Transformer
45MHz to 1218MHz
The RFXF0008 transformer is designed for applications that
require small, low cost and highly reliable surface mount
components. Applications may be found in broadband, wireless
and other communications systems. These units are built lead-
free and RoHS compliant. S-Parameters are available on request.
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
RFXF0008SB Sample bag with 5 pieces
RFXF0008SQ Sample bag with 25 pieces
RFXF0008SR 13" Sample reel with 100 pieces
RFXF0008TR13 13" Reel with 1000 pieces
Package: SP6
Features
■ 45MHz to 1218MHz Operation
■ Low Cost and RoHS Compliant
■ Industry Standard SMT Package
■ Available in Tape-and-Reel
■ 75 Ω Characteristic Impedance
Applications
■ Broadband/CATV
■ Wireless
Revision DS20151125 - 2 of 5 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFXF0008   RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Nominal Operating Parameters
Parameter
Specification